# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Circus World Displays Limited Corporation		11/28/2016	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boddhik Inc.
Street Address:	4080 Montrose Rd.
Internal Address:	Niagara Falls,
City:	Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L2H 1J9
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Word Mark
BECAUSE YOU LOVE
CWD
DEFENDER
E ELECTROHOME
E
ELECTROHOME
FLUANCE
GIGAXTREME
LEVANA
MAGNASONIC
MAGNASONIC
NYRIUS
OMA
SHOPTRONICS
SVAT
WAKEUP
CREATE WHAT'S DIFFERENT

900387750 REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0371

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 521@b3comm.com

Correspondent Name: Boddhik Inc.

Address Line 1: 4080 Montrose Rd.
Address Line 2: Niagara Falls.

Address Line 4: Ontario, CANADA L2H 1J9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rajesh Jain
SIGNATURE:	/RJ/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 54**

source=Notarized Assignments#page1.tif source=Notarized Assignments#page2.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page3.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page4.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page5.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page6.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page7.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page8.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page9.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page10.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page11.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page12.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page13.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page14.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page15.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page16.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page17.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page18.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page19.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page20.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page21.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page22.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page23.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page24.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page25.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page26.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page27.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page28.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page29.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page30.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page31.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page32.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page33.tif

source=Notarized Assignments#page34.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page35.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page36.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page37.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page38.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page39.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page40.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page41.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page42.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page43.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page44.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page45.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page46.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page47.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page48.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page49.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page50.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page51.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page52.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page53.tif
source=Notarized Assignments#page54.tif

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "BECAUSE YOU

LOVE" including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and

as to which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations

thereof, state, federal, including specifically Registration No. 4363083, or otherwise, and

together with all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived

therefrom, and including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that

have been or may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United

States of America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter

arising claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and

remedies appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4363083, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4363083 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this 28 day of November, 2016.
Assignor: Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed:
Marie Majeroll Jaill
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario: City/County of:
On this 28 day of Normbor, 2016, personally appeared Rayesh Jan
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
4363083, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
(Notary Public Signature)  My Commission Expires:    Notary Public Signature
My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires: NA (Date)

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4363083 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 28 day of November, 2016.

Assignee: Boddhik Inc.
4080 Montrose Rd.

Signed: Printed: Rajesh Jain

L2H 1J9

Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada

NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME

Province of Ontario:	
City/County of	eranto:
On this 28 day of	ovember, 2016, personally appeared Rayes Tain
an individual to me known	(or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No
4363083, and acknowledge	d that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
[SEAL]	(Notary Public Signature)
My Commission Expires:	Usuc # STIRV

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "CREATE WHAT'S

DIFFERENT" including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein,

and as to which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations

thereof, state, federal, including specifically Registration No. 4993562, or otherwise, and

together with all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived

therefrom, and including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that

have been or may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United

States of America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter

arising claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and

remedies appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4993562, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4993562 Page 2 of 3

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
	day of November, 2016.
Assignor:	Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
	Signed: Rajesh Jain
Province of C	NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
City/County	of Toronto:
On this $\frac{28}{2}$	day of Nounce, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain,
an individual	to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
4993562, and	acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
[SEAL]	(Notary Public Signature)  on Expires:   \( \sum_{A} \)  (Date)
My Commissi	ion Expires: \( \frac{\sqrt{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{Date}}}}}}{\text{(Date)}} \)

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4993562 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this <u>l</u> day of November, 2016.
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:
On this 28 day of Nownber, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain,
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No.
4993562, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
(Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires: UA (Date)
My Commission Expires: $\frac{VA}{LSW}$ (Date)

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "CWD" including all

right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to which Assignor

has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof, state, federal,

including specifically Registration No. 4988721, or otherwise, and together with all rights and

interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and including any

rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or may be secured

under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of America, or in any

other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising claims for

infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies appurtenant

and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4988721, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4988721 Page 2 of 3

IN W	TINESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this	day of November, 2016.
Assignor:	Circus World Displays Limited
	4080 Montrose Rd.
	Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada
	L2H 1J9
	Signed: ## Printed: Rajesh Jain
	NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of C	Ontario:
City/County of	of Toronto
	•
On this 28	day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajes & Jain,
an individual	to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
4988721, and	acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
TAR NEWS	
	(Notary Public Signature)
ISFALI	( Tomy I done Digitatory)
	A / A
My Commissi	ion Expires: IV / I (Date)
	ion Expires: NA (Date)  USING # STICK

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4988721 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 18 day of November, 2016.

Assignee: Boddhik Inc.

4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada

L2H 1J9

Signed: Printed: Rajesh Juin

NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME

Province of Ontario:	
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:	
On this Way of Nounby, 2016, personally appeared Rojesh Jan	_,
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No	э.
4988721, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.	

(Notary Public Signature)

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

N/A (Date)
USUC # STIGN

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "DEFENDER"

including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to

which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof,

state, federal, including specifically Registration No. 4054365, or otherwise, and together with

all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4054365, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4054365 Page 2 of 3

IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this 28	_day of November, 2016.
Assignor:	Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
	Signed:
1	NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
	entario:  of
On this <b>W</b>	day of Nounber, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain,
an individual	to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
	acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]	
My Commiss	ion Expires: N/A. (Date) (SW # Straw
	(She # Strong

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4054365 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 18 day of November, 2016.
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed:Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:
City/County of:
On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajes Jain
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No.
4054365, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
(Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires: VA (Date)
1 71A# # > Y 1.121V

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "DESIGN MARK"

including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to

which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof,

state, federal, including specifically Serial No. 86920752, or otherwise, and together with all

rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinaster in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Serial No. 86920752, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on

information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Serial No. 86920752 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this _28 day of November, 2016.
Assignor: Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed:
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:
On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajest Sain,
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Serial No.
86920752, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
(Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires:  WA (Date)  UShu # 5229
Bhe # 5rrai

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Serial No. 86920752 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this day of November, 2016.
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:
On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rays Jain,
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Serial No. 86920752, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
(Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires:    V/A (Date)   Swe # SPCW
1sive # Straw

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "E ELECTROHOME"

including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to

which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof,

state, federal, including specifically Registration No. 4171907, or otherwise, and together with

all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4171907, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0389

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4171907 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark

on this $28$	_ day of November, 2016.
Assignor:	Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
	Signed: Printed: Rajesh Jain
У	NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of O City/County o	ntario: of Toronto:
On this 28	day of November, 2016, personally appeared Kajesh Jan
	to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No. acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
[SEAL]	(Notary Public Signature)
My Commiss	ion Expires: $\frac{V/A}{\text{Cohe}}$ (Date)

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4171907 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 28 day of November, 2016. Boddhik Inc. Assignee: 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9 NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME Province of Ontario: an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No. 4171907, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark. (Notary Public Signature) N/A (Date) 1 C4 C # 5724 V My Commission Expires:

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "E" including all right,

title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to which Assignor has,

had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof, state, federal, including

specifically Registration No. 4133491, or otherwise, and together with all rights and interests

appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and including any rights of

prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or may be secured under the

laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of America, or in any other

county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising claims for infringement,

and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies appurtenant and or

relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4133491, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4133491 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Tradema
on this 28 day of November, 2016.
Assignor: Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario: City/County of
City/County of Toronto:  On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajes 6 Sain
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No
4133491, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)
SEAL
My Commission Expires: $PA$ (Date)
Usuc # Straw

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4133491 Page 3 of 3

IN WITN on this 28 day of	ESS WHEREOF Assignee of November, 2016.	does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
40 Ni	ddhik Inc. 80 Montrose Rd. agara Falls, Ontario, Canada H 1J9	
Signed:		· :
Pri	nted: Rajesh Ja	ain
NOT	ARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIG	GNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontari	0:	
City/County of	o: Taronto	:
On this 26 day of	of Navember, 20	16, personally appeared Rajesh Jain,
an individual to m	e known (or satisfactorily id	lentified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No.
4133491, and ackn	owledged that he executed t	the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
		(Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]		
My Commission E	xpires: MA	(Date) _ 4 5774V
	Usha	+572gv

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to \$501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "ELECTROHOME"

including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to

which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof,

state, federal, including specifically Registration No. 4250308, or otherwise, and together with

all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4250308, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4250308 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark

on this _ 7	day of November, 2016.
Assignor:	Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
	Signed:  Printed: Rajesh Jain
N	NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of O City/County o	ntario:  of <u>Toranto</u> :  day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain,
On this <u>78</u>	day of Nounder, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain,
	to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
4250308, and [SEAL]	acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)
My Commissi	on Expires: N/A (Date)  USUE # 572 290

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4250308 Page 3 of 3

on this 25 day of November, 2016.
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:  On this 28 day of Nounty, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No
4250308, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires: (Date)
My Commission Expires: 10/14 (Date)  (Sul # 57291)

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "FLUANCE" including

all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to which

Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof, state,

federal, including specifically Registration No. 2700525, or otherwise, and together with all

rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 2700525, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 2700525 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby	y execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this 28 day of November, 2016.	
Assignor: Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9	
Signed: 2 Printed: RajeSh Jain	
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE	E OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario: City/County of:	
On this 28 day of November, 2016, person	nally appeared Rejest Lein,
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified),	assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
2700525, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoi	ng Assignment of Trademark.
(Notar	y Public Signature)
[SEAL]	,
My Commission Expires: WA (Date)  L Suc # 57	129V
(sul 4)	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 2700525 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademar on this 28 day of November, 2016.
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:
On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Lan
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No
2700525, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
[SEAL] (Notary Public Signature)
My Commission Expires: (Date)
ishe + suren

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "GIGAXTREME"

including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to

which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof,

state, federal, including specifically Registration No. 3193183, or otherwise, and together with

all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 3193183, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 3193183 Page 2 of 3

	TNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this 28	_ day of November, 2016.
Assignor:	Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
	Signed:
1	NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of C	of larget :
On this	day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajel Sain,
an individual	to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
3193183, and	acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
[SEAL]	(Notary Public Signature)
My Commiss	tion Expires: $NA$ (Date) $LSHC$ $A$ $SHUUV$

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 3193183 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 25 day of November, 2016.
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed:  Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No.
3193183, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
Oleann Bublic Signature)
[SEAL] (Notary Public Signature)
My Commission Expires: N/A (Date)  (840 # 5729V
(840 # 5729V

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "LEVANA" including

all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to which

Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof, state,

federal, including specifically Registration No. 3779858, or otherwise, and together with all

rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 3779858, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 3779858 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREO	OF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this 28 day of November	
Assignor: Circus World Dis 4080 Montrose Re Niagara Falls, On L2H 1J9	d.
Signed:Printed: Raje	Sh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDA	VIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of	<del></del>
On this 28 day of Novem	SV, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain,
an individual to me known (or sa	tisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
3779858, and acknowledged that	he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]	
My Commission Expires:	13he # 5729V
	Ishe # STIMU

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 3779858 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 28 day of November, 2016.
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:
On this Way of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No.
3779858, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires: $\frac{V/A}{1.5uc}$ (Date)
1 Suc # 57229V

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "MAGNASONIC"

including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to

which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof,

state, federal, including specifically Registration No. 3939077, or otherwise, and together with

all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinaster in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 3939077, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0407

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 3939077 Page 2 of 3

IN W	/ITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this $2\%$	day of November, 2016.
Assignor:	Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
	Signed: Rajesh Jair
	NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
	of Toronto:
On this <b>W</b>	day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain,
an individua	al to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
3939077, ar	and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]	ssion Expires: $\frac{\sqrt{A}}{cshe}$ (Date)

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 3939077 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 28 day of November, 2016. Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9 NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME Province of Ontario: City/County of Taranto On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajest Jain, an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No. 3939077, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark. (Notary Public Signature) [SEAL] 1)/A (Date)
(SW # 5722W My Commission Expires:

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "MAGNASONIC"

including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to

which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof,

state, federal, including specifically Registration No. 3794967, or otherwise, and together with

all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 3794967, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 3794967 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark

on this <u>U</u>	day of November, 2016.
Assignor:	Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Ĩ	Signed:  Printed: Rajesh Jain  NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
	ontario:  of:  day of, 2016, personally appeared, Rajesh Jain,
	to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
[SEAL] My Commiss	Acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)    Signature

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 3794967 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 28 day of November, 2016.

Assignee:	Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed:	Printed: Rajesh Jain
	NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
	y of Toranto:
On this 28	day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajest Jain
	al to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No
3794967, ar	nd acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
[SEAL]	(Notary Public Signature)
My Comm	ission Expires: NA (Date)  1812 ± 571787
	186e # Stran

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "NYRIUS" including all

right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to which Assignor

has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof, state, federal,

including specifically Serial No. 86903625, or otherwise, and together with all rights and

interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and including any

rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or may be secured

under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of America, or in any

other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising claims for

infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies appurtenant

and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Serial No. 86903625, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on

information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Serial No. 86903625 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this 28 day of November, 2016.
Assignor: Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:
On this <u>Warnsh</u> , 2016, personally appeared <u>Rajish Jain</u> ,
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Serial No.
86903625, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
[SEAL] (Notary Public Signature)
My Commission Expires: $\frac{V/A}{151.6}$ (Date)
100 + 5773/

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Serial No. 86903625 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Tradema on this 28 day of November, 2016.	ırk
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada	
L2H 1J9 Signed:	
Printed: Rajesh Jain  NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME	
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:	
On this Way of Nowman, 2016, personally appeared Ray St. Jain	_,
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Serial No. 86903625, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.	).
[SEAL] (Notary Public Signature)	
My Commission Expires: W/A (Date)  1 Swe + 5727	

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "OMA" including all

right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to which Assignor

has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof, state, federal,

including specifically Registration No. 4913183, or otherwise, and together with all rights and

interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and including any

rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or may be secured

under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of America, or in any

other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising claims for

infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies appurtenant

and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4913183, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4913183 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this ZS day of November, 2016.
Assignor: Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:
On this 28 day of Navember, 2016, personally appeared Rapsh Jain,
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
4913183, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
(Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires: NA (Date)  Sue # 570000
(sue # State

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4913183 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 28 day of November, 2016.
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed:Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:
City/County of
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No.
4913183, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
(Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires: $N/A$ (Date)  LSUC #5729
conc #572gr

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "SHOPTRONICS"

including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to

which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof,

state, federal, including specifically Registration No. 4177813, or otherwise, and together with

all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4177813, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4177813 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this 28 day of November, 2016.
Assignor: Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of:
City/County of Toranto:  On this Way of Wumber, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain,
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
4177813, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
(Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires:(Date)
Ishe # Straw

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4177813 Page 3 of 3

IN WIPNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this 28 day of November, 2016. Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9 Printed: Rajesh Jain Signed: NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME Province of Ontario: On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No. 4177813, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark. (Notary Public Signature) My Commission Expires:

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "SVAT" including all

right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to which Assignor

has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof, state, federal,

including specifically Registration No. 4764506, or otherwise, and together with all rights and

interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and including any

rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or may be secured

under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of America, or in any

other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising claims for

infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies appurtenant

and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4764506, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4764506 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this 28 day of November, 2016.
Assignor: Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed:
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario:  City/County of
On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajello Jain
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
4764506, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)
My Commission Expires: WA (Date)  What forms  When the commission expires is the commission expires in the commission expi

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4764506 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on this Z day of November, 2016. Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9 Signed: NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME Province of Ontario: City/County of Toronto: On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Ray Tan an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No. 4764506, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark. (Notary Public Signature) 124 A Date My Commission Expires:

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, Circus World

Displays, a Canada corporation, whose mailing address is entered below, pursuant to §501.01 of

the TMEP, does hereby assign to said Assignee, Boddhik Inc, a Canada Corporation, its

successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "WAKEUP" including

all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to which

Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof, state,

federal, including specifically Registration No. 4986081, or otherwise, and together with all

rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and

including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or

may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of

America, or in any other county or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising

claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, chases in action and rights and remedies

appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application

for U.S. Registration No. 4986081, of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby further represent that, pursuant to

§501.01 of the TMEP, and in compliance with 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16, Assignee is

a successor to the Assignor's business.

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4986081 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark
on this 28 day of November, 2016.
Assignor: Circus World Displays Limited 4080 Montrosc Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario, Canada L2H 1J9
Signed: Printed: Rajesh Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario: City/County of
On this 28 day of November, 2016, personally appeared Rajesh Jain
an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified), assignor owner of U.S. Registration No.
4986081, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.  (Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]  My Commission Expires: (Date)
1111 £ S77 7911

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK U.S. Registration No. 4986081 Page 3 of 3

on this day of November, 2016	ssignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark.
Assignee: Boddhik Inc. 4080 Montrose Rd. Niagara Falls, Ontario L2H 1J9	o, Canada
Signed:	<del></del>
Printed: Rajesh	Jain
NOTARY AFFIDAVIT	FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME
Province of Ontario: City/County of	·:
	7, 2016, personally appeared Rajash Jain,
an individual to me known (or satisfa	ectorily identified), assignee owner of U.S. Registration No.
4986081, and acknowledged that he e	executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.
	(Notary Public Signature)
[SEAL]	
My Commission Expires:	Date)
	1/4 (Date) LSW-#572292

**RECORDED: 12/07/2016**